

COMPANHIA ENERGÉTICA DE MINAS GERAIS – CEMIG

LISTED COMPANY - CNPJ 17.155.730/0001-64 - NIRE 31300040127

MARKET NOTICE

Significant shareholding - Banco Clássico

In accordance with CVM Instruction 358 of January 1, 2002, as amended, **Cemig** (*Companhia Energética de Minas Gerais*) hereby **reports** as follows:

In correspondence received by **Cemig**, **Banco Clássico S.A.** states that on June 9, 2021 it acquired 2,000,000 preferred shares in Cemig, through its exclusive fund **FIA Dinâmica Energia** (CNPJ 08.196.003/0001-54).

This acquisition brings the interest in Cemig held by FIA Dinâmica Energia to

12% of the total capital of Cemig, comprising:

146,668,528 common (ON) shares – or 25.91% of the common stock,

and

56,560,257 common (PN) shares – or 5.01% of the preferred stock.

As reported in the announcement of February 23, 2021, Banco Clássico stated on that date that it held 10.47% of the total stock of Cemig, comprising 25.15% of the common (ON) shares and 3.09% of the preferred (PN) shares.

In its communication of today's date, Banco Clássico S.A. further states that:

"... the objective of this transaction is to diversify the investments of FIA Dinâmica Energia in electricity, while seeking to direct part of the Bank's investments to Brazil's infrastructure sector."

Belo Horizonte, June 10, 2021

Leonardo George de Magalhães Chief Finance and Investor Relations Officer